VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL WORKSHOP JUNE 14, 2011 AGENDA

SUBJECT:	TYPE:		SUBMITTED BY:
		Resolution	
Change Order:		Ordinance	
Supply of Hot Mix Asphalt	✓	Motion	Nan Newlon, P.E.
Materials		Discussion Only	Director of Public Works

SYNOPSIS

A motion is requested authorizing a change order to an existing contract with Chicago Materials Corporation of Lemont, Illinois for the Supply of Hot Mix Asphalt Materials. The amount of the proposed change order, \$29,100, would increase the existing contract amount from \$58,200 to \$87,300. This contract will allow the Village to purchase the maximum amount allowable at the unit price of \$48.50 per ton. A second contract will be executed to purchase additional materials that could not be purchased under this contract.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT

The goals for 2011 to 2018 identified Top Quality Infrastructure.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY11 budget includes in the Capital Projects Fund \$82,000 for the supply of hot mix asphalt materials.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval on the June 14, 2011 consent agenda.

BACKGROUND

On March 8, 2011 the Village Council awarded a contract to Chicago Materials Corporation of Lemont, Illinois for the supply of hot mix asphalt materials. The original contract provided for 1,200 tons of materials at a unit price of \$48.50 per ton to be used for minor street patching as well as restoring driveway approaches removed and replaced during the roadside ditch maintenance program. The shift in priority for 2011 to inhouse pavement patching will require additional quantities of hot mix asphalt. This will allow the Village to have these pavement restorations completed before winter.

ATTACHMENTS

Proposed Change Order #1



Village of Downers Grove Change Order

Project Name:	Supply OF Hot Mix Asphalt	Date:		4/13/2011	
Project No:	N/A	No:		1 .	
Contractor:	Chicago Materials Corporation				V
	ou are directed to make the foll	owing changes to	this contr	act:	
Request change ord of \$29,100.	er to PO pw30.00467 to include an addition	onal 600 tons of Hot M	ix Asphalt @	\$48.50 a	a ton for a cost
"high priority" repairs	-house pavement patching program will re s of disintegrating sections of asphalt pave corations completed before winter.	equire additional tonna ement. The additional h	ge of hot mix not mix aspha	asphalt It will all	to be used for ow to have
The original cont	ract sum was:		(1)	\$	58,200.00
Net amount of pr	evious change orders:		(2)	\$	-
Current contract	amount (1) + (2):		(3)	\$	58,200.00
This Proposed C	hange Order		(4)	\$	29,100.00
Proposed Revise	d Contract Amount (3) + (4):		(5)	\$	87,300.00
Net of Change O	rders Pending Approval (2) + (4):	\$ 29,100.00			
Budget Estimate:		\$ 82,000.00			
Original Completi	on Date:	12/31/2011			
Time Extension o	r Reduction:				
Total Contract Tir	me (Pending Approval):	12/31/2011			
John Suele	FOR ACCEPTANCE:	APPROVED:		 _	
Streets Division Manager	Date	☐ Village Manager			Date
Seous Cu	pm 4/25/11	☐ Director of Public	Works		Bate
Contractor	Date				

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance, and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.



Village of Downers Grove Change Order

Project Name:	Supply OF Hot Mix Asphalt			Date:		4/13/2011	
Project No:	N/A			No:	-	1 ,	
Contractor:	Chicago Materials Corporation					,	
	ou are directed to make the foll	owin	g changes to	this contr	act:		
Request change ord of \$29,100.	ler to PO pw30.00467 to include an additi	ional 60	00 tons of Hot M	ix Asphalt @	\$48.50	a ton for a cost	
"nigh priority" repairs	 -house pavement patching program will resolutions of asphalt paverations completed before winter. 	equire ement.	additional tonna The additional h	ge of hot mix not mix aspha	asphalt It will all	to be used for ow to have	
The original cont	ract sum was:			(1)		58,200.00	
Net amount of pr	evious change orders:			(2)	\$	-	
Current contract	amount (1) + (2)			(3)	\$	58,200.00	
This Proposed C	hange Order:			(4)	\$	29,100.00	
Proposed Revise	ed Contract Amount (3) + (4):	•••••		(5)	\$	87,300.00	
Net of Change O	rders Pending Approval (2) + (4):	\$	29,100.00	-) <u></u>		*:	
Budget Estimate:		\$	82,000.00				
Original Completi	ion Date:	1	2/31/2011				
Time Extension of	r Reduction:						
Total Contract Tir	me (Pending Approval):	1.	2/31/2011				
RECOMMENDE	FOR ACCEPTANCE:	APP	ROVED:		=		
John Just	4-25-11						
≸treets Division Mana ge r	Date		illage Manager		_	Dete	
10			irector of Public	Works		Date	
Contractor	1/25/1/ Date						

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance, and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.